RESOLUTION NO. 1975-103

PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF THE RTA FARE STRUCTURE FOR STUDENTS CONTINGENT UPON THE EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS WITH SCHOOL BOARDS AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 1975-70

WHEREAS, the fare structure adopted by the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority was implemented for countywide service October 5, 1975; and

WHEREAS, the fare structure adopted September 16, 1975 provides for half-fare for all students in school districts which participate in the State of Ohio fare reimbursement program and which forward such funds received to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, it will be necessary for the effective operation of such a fare structure for students to have agreements between the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority and the various School Boards; and

WHEREAS, all the formalities of the necessary agreements with the School Boards may not be accomplished by October 31, 1975;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority has put into effect the student fare as adopted effective October 5, 1975, and shall remain in effect until November 30, 1975, provided, however, that said student fares will be extended beyond November 30, 1975 only in the school districts which have entered into agreements with the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 2. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Section 3. That Resolution No. 1975-70, adopted September 23, 1975 is hereby rescinded.

President

Adopted: October 28, 1975

Millian C. Jehne Attest: